

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
Criminal Appeal No. 1555/2010

PARKASH @ OM PRAKASH

Appellant

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that
the appellant is no more.

In view of the above, the appeal is disposed of
having been abated.

.....CJI
[Ranjan Gogoi]

.....J.
[Sanjay Kishan Kaul]

.....J.
[K.M. Joseph]

New Delhi;
November 20, 2018.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCriminal Appeal No. 1555/2010

PARKASH @ OM PRAKASH

Appellant

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent

Date : 20-11-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Appellant

Mr. S.S. Ray, Adv.
Ms. Rakhi Ray, AOR

For Respondent

Mr. Ajay Bansal, AAG
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR
Mrs. Veena Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Yadava, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

Pending interlocutory applications, if any, shall stand disposed of.

(Deepak Guglani)
Court Master

(signed order is placed on the file)

(Asha Soni)
Assistant Registrar